

2010

State of Utah v. Scott C. Wadsworth : Reply Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Jeffery S. Gray; Mark Shurtleff; Attorney General; Attorney for Appellee.

Debra M. Nelson; Salt Lake Legal Defender Association; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Wadsworth*, No. 20100004 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2010).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/2108

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii

SUMMARY 1

POINT I. THE TRIAL COURT HAD A DUTY TO INFORM MR. WADSWORTH OF HIS RIGHT TO ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL AFTER BEING INFORMED OF THE DIFFICULTIES AND CONFUSION SURROUNDING PRIVATE COUNSEL AND VIOLATED THE SIXTH AMENDMENT BY THREATENING THAT WADSWORTH WOULD REPRESENT HIMSELF UNLESS HE “STRAIGHTENED OUT” THE PROBLEMS WITH PRIVATE COUNSEL.2

POINT II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING WADSWORTH’S MOTION TO WITHDRAW HIS GUILTY PLEA WHERE IT WAS SHOWN THAT HIS PLEA WAS INVOLUNTARY UNDER UTAH CODE ANN. §77-13-6 AND RULE 11, UTAH RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED HIS SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO COUNSEL. 11

CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Brady v. United States</u> , 397 U.S. 742 (1970)	12, 13
<u>Faretta v. California</u> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975)	13
<u>Patterson v. Patterson</u> , 2011 UT 68, ---P.3d ---	4, 12
<u>State v. Arguelles</u> , 2003 UT 1, 63 P.3d 731	9
<u>State v. Burns</u> , 2000 UT 56, 4 P.3d 795	4
<u>State v. Dean</u> , 2004 UT 63, 95 P.3d 276	12
<u>State v. Maguire</u> , 830 P.2d 216 (Utah 1991)	12
<u>State v. Parduhn</u> , 2011 UT 55, ---P.3d---	3, 4, 5
<u>State v. Pursifell</u> , 746 P.2d 270 (Utah Ct. App. 1987)	5, 8, 10
<u>State v. Ruiz</u> , 2009 UT App 121, 210 P.3d 955	11
<u>State v. Wulffenstein</u> , 733 P.2d 120 (Utah 1986).....	3
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	12
<u>United States v. Smith</u> , 640 F.3d 580 (4th Cir. 2011)	12, 13
<u>United States v. Weltry</u> , 674 F.2d 185 (3d. Cir. 1982).....	9
<u>Webster v. Jones</u> , 587 P.2d 528 (Utah 1978)	3

Statutes

Utah Code Ann. § 77-32-302 (2008).....	2, 3, 4, 5
Utah Code Ann. §77-13-6 (2008).....	11, 12

Rules

Utah R. Crim. P. 11.....	13
--------------------------	----

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. VI2
